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                                 Preface 

                 2020 – A Year of Change 
 

 

The past year, 2020, has changed the world, the City of Belton and the Belton Police 

Department. Covid-19 has become a standard word throughout the world along with 

social distancing, wearing a mask and sanitizing of hands. 

With that in mind, changes were made at the police department to adapt to the ever 

changing situations.  Masks are now required in the hallways. Certain areas of the 

building have restricted access to minimize contamination. An Aeroclave RDS3110 

sanitizing unit was acquired through Covid Relief funds.  This unit is used to 

decontaminate the building and patrol vehicles by using a disinfective solution 

administered with either a wand or fog pattern. Each patrol officer is using the Aeroclave 

to sanitize their patrol vehicle at the end of each shift. For a time, the lobby had 

restricted access by the public. All public tours, citizens’ academies, the ride along 

program etc. were also canceled during 2020 and it is expected to remain that way for 

at least the first part of 2021. Employees are expected to log their temperature when 

reporting for work.  There have been numerous employees that have tested positive for 

Covid-19, but fortunately none that have required hospitalization.  

The patrol division changed in the way they responded to calls.  If possible, on report 

calls, a phone call would be made to the reporting party instead of having an officer 

respond. On calls for service or self-initiated activity, officers were required to wear a 

mask and when possible social distance.  Warrant arrests were down due to many 

agencies not taking inmates due to Covid 19. 

The jail checked each incoming inmate’s temperature, did a Covid 19 screen and then 

required the inmate to wear a mask when in the main portion of the jail.  The jail was 

fogged with the Aeroclave as needed. 

The communications unit began asking Covid 19 question at the beginning of pandemic 

to all callers requesting police, fire or an EMS response.  The Covid information was 

then passed on to the responding units.  The communications center was sanitized 

each night with the Aeroclave 

The procedures listed above continue at the time of this writing in an effort to minimize 

the police and court employees from exposure to Covid 19 

On the following pages, you will see the statistics of the police department for 2020.  

Most numbers decreased due to the pandemic and the response of the police 

department to it. 



Belton Police Department

2020 Annual Report
Miscellaneous Activity

Total Incidents 35191
Calls for service 15380
Written reports* 8265
Arrests 1785
    Adult 1533
    Juvenile 252
Building checks 4396
House watches 524
Car checks 5857
Pedestrian checks 357
Reserve unit hours worked 485.5
Avg. hours per reserve officer 121.37
Number of reserve officers 4
Crisis Intervention Team Reports 84
Supplement Reports by Patrol 2046
Self-initiated arrests by patrol 517
Hours spent by patrol related to inmates 203
      (Transports, Hospital runs, Doctor visits etc.)

5 year trend 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 Change

Total incidents 47608 46095 45065 37734 35191 -7.2%

Calls for service 19897 21038 20,336 18571 15380 -20.7%

Written reports* 8169 8352 7,469 6731 8265 18.6%

Arrests (UCR) 3157 3436 3,235 2973 1785 -66.6%

    Adult 2659 3086 2,939 2648 1533 -72.7%

    Juvenile 498 350 296 325 252 -29.0%

Building checks 9330 8822 5,327 2949 4396 32.9%

House watches 349 1355 1,891 1472 524 -180.9%

Car checks 9598 9454 8,545 6932 5857 -18.4%

Pedestrian Checks 349 281 354 689 357 -93.0%

Crisis Intervention Team Reports ND 112 120 83 84 1.2%

Supplement Reports by Patrol ND 2394 2813 1769 2046 13.5%

Self-initiated arrests by patrol ND 1269 1100 830 517 -60.5%

Hrs spent by patrol related to inmates ND 526.5 484.5 351 203 -72.9%

ND = No Data
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Belton Police Department

2020 Annual Report
Miscellaneous Activity (Cont.)
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Belton Police Department

2020 Annual Report
Modified Indexes

5 year trend for part 1 crimes 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 % of change

Homicide 2 1 1 3 1 -66.7%

Rape 16 18 15 14 16 14.3%

Robbery 19 16 20 17 8 -52.9%

Agg Assault 35 51 66 32 21 -34.4%

Total Violent Crime 72 86 102 66 46 -30.3%

Violent Crimes per 100,000       Missouri 2019* = 495        Belton 2020 = 196.37

Burglary 127 121 101 61 65 6.6%

Larceny 648 726 763 643 644 0.2%

Motor Vehicle Theft 80 95 71 80 111 38.8%

Arson 3 5 1 5 1 -80.0%

Total Modified Crime Index 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

1068 835 819 604 546 -9.6%

Common Assaults 450 407 388 291 277 -4.8%

                  Totals 1377 1435 1426 1146 1144 -0.2%

       Cases cleared 605 619 654 881 734 -16.7%

% of Clearances for Crimes 43.94% 43.14% 45.86% 76.88% 64.16% -16.5%

* 2019 is the latest statistics available for violent crime average in Missouri
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Belton Police Department

2020 Annual Report
Arrests and Property

                              Number of arrests

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

3,157 3834 2939 2648 1785
% of Change 21.44% -23.34% -9.90% -32.59%

Property comparisons  5 year trend

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Property stolen value $1,292,259 $1,417,646 $1,148,098 $1,375,259 $1,005,067

Property recovered value $481,441 $621,277 $767,932 $657,523 $255,114

Percent recovered 37.3% 43.8% 66.9% 47.8% 25.4%

(Number of police officers per 1000 population)

Belton's 2020 approximate population per annual report 23,898

The recommend  number of police officers per 1000 between 10,000 and 

 24,999 population is 2.0 officer

(2.0 X 23,898) / 1000 = 47.796 officers.   2020 allotted commissioned officers  is  49,

The current number of commissioned officers is 38 and 2 reserve officers

6 officers are currently in field training 

There are 5 unfilled positions 

*According to the latest International Chief of Police Association statistics
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Belton Police Department

2020 Annual Report
Traffic

Total Crashes

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 % of Change

816 916 811 874 739 -15.45%

 Total Traffic Tickets

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 % of Change

7404 6127 5269 4817 4015 -16.65%

5 Yr Comparison - Crashes

 Property Private 

Year Total Damage Injury Property Fatal

2016 816 471 170 173 2

2017 916 530 198 188 0

2018 811 483 145 180 3

2019 874 563 149 160 2

2020 648 502 120 116 1

% Change -25.86% -10.83% -19.46% -27.50% -50.00%

5 Yr Comparison - Enforcement

Total Hazardous Other

Year Summons Moving Violation DWI Warnings

2016 7404 2901 4415 87 3597

2017 6127 1926 4201 63 4441

2018 5269 1779 3405 85 3750

2019 4817 1913 2904 67 2460

2020 4015 1802 2213 74 2364

% Change -16.65% -5.80% -23.79% 10.45% -3.90%

Included in HMV

               Economic Dollar Loss Due to Crashes

Total # for 2020 Cost each crash                     Total cost 

Fatals 1 x $1,420,000.00

Injuries 120 x $78,800.00 $1,420,000.00

Prop Damg 502 x $9,100.00 $9,456,000.00

$4,568,200.00

Total

(Dollar figures are from the National Safety Council) $15,444,200.00

*** Does not include private property crashes***
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Belton Police Department

2020 Annual Report
Traffic (cont.)

Crashes

Tickets Issued

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

900

1000

855 

916 

811 
874 

739 

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

0

1000

2000

3000

4000

5000

6000

7000

8000

1

7404 

6127 

5269 
4817 

4015 

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

6



Belton Police Department

2020 Annual Report
Drugs Recovered

                            Drugs / amounts seized and recovered during 2020

Cocaine 0.05 Gram

Heroin 5.74 Grams

Marijuana 127 Grams

Morphine 1 Gram

Opium 4 Grams

Other Narcotics 55 Grams

LSD 1 Gram

Other Hallucinogens 4.63 Grams

Amphetamines and

Methamphetamines 123.1 Grams

Barbituates 1 Gram

Other Depressants 3 Grams

Other Drugs 40.5 Grams

Total 366.1 Grams
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Belton Police Department

2020 Annual Report
Investigations and School Resource Officers 

Detectives

200 201 204 205 110 Totals

Type A Cases Assigned 64 68 59 45 34 270

Type A Cases Cleared 47 62 38 36 23 206
Type B Cases Assigned 13 11 10 12 15 61
Type B Cases Cleared 13 11 9 12 15 60

Cases Closed 17 6 22 9 11 65

Supplemental Reports 512 509 332 426 253 2032

Tickets Written 10 1 5 10 2 28

JRRs Completed 8 0 0 4 0 12

Original Reports 1 3 0 4 2 10

Total Number of Cases 77 79 69 57 49 331

Type A Clearance Rate 73% 91% 64% 80% 68% 76%

Type B Clearance Rate 100% 100% 90% 100% 100% 98%

200 Detective Chrostowski

201 Detective  Richardson

204 Detective McKarnin

205 Detective DeCook

110 Detective Sgt. Hasch

School Resource Officers
130 142 144 147 148 Totals

Type A Reports 36 83 71 37 30 257
Type B Reports 95 56 116 133 53 453
Truancy Reports 3 47 30 50 1 131
Counseling with Students 10 19 42 17 25 113
Residency Checks 2 13 17 6 14 52
Speak/Lecture/Class 1 8 7 82 2 100
Adult Arrests 31 25 30 4 28 118
JRRs Completed 8 19 10 19 3 59
Original Reports 131 139 187 170 83 710
Supplemental Reports 90 20 64 166 99 439

130 Officer Vogel

142 Officer Aguayo

144 Officer Pruitt

147 Officer Myers

148 Officer Hepner
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Belton Police Department

2020 Annual Report
Victim Advocate Unit

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 Difference

Total Contacts 648 950 1457 1752 1503 -14.21%

New Clients 371 457 423 373 351 -5.90%

Returning Clients 271 493 1034 1379 1152 -16.46%

Crisis Contacts 46 54 86 44 -48.84%

Crisis Hours 110 115.8 216.6 90 -58.45%

Adult Abuse Court Contact 122 139 101 -27.34%

Municipal Court Contact 95 30 5 0 -100.00%

Call- Out from officers / admin 1 1 15 4 -73.33%

Shelter Placement 4 6 2 -66.67%

Ex Parte's or NOH obtained in Belton 167 202 239 267 162 -39.33%

Protection Orders Served 48 51 61 32 24 -25.00%

Protection Order Violations 38 43 50 26 33 26.92%

FO Obtained In Belton 73 81 83 94 45 -52.13%Hours Spent sending letters out, providing 

info over the phone and in person on Orders 120 150 200 350 250 -28.57%Contacts that were Domestic 

Violence Related 217 416 958 1247 1120 -10.18%Contacts that were Sexual Assault 

Related 5 32 33 58 41 -29.31%Contacts that were both Domestic 

Violence and Sexual Assault Related 15 31 34 9.68%

Current Staff

Full-Time 1 1 1 1 1

Part-Time 0 1 1 1

Volunteer 3 3 2 3 0

Hours

Volunteer Hours 411 14.5 71 10.5 -85.21%

Paid Hours 2080 2512 3310 3110 -6.05%

Total Advocate Hours 2491 2527 3381 3121 -7.71%

Other Projects / Events completed in this year. 

Due to COVID-19 the unit's client / victim contacts are lower this year. This unit did more reaching out to victims 

through the website, facebook page, emails, text (google voice) , and so on. We were not able to visit the school  

or host events in person however, we did a virtual event for the sexual assault awareness month. We had an 

activity for each day of the month. We also partnered with other agencies and hosted a virtual event for domestic

 violence awareness month with the same concept. The unit had one advocate to attend the EVAWI virtual training 

in July. We also had one advocate participate in the peer grant review  for the SSVF grant. 

Attended Trainings 3 

Sat on a peer review board for a SSVF grant
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Belton Police Department

2020 Annual Report
Jail Activity

Individuals 

arrested

Belton 

arrests

Outside 

agency

w/ Belton 

charges
w/warrants 

out of

inmates 

being

or warrants other 

agencies

housed 

at Belton

Total Inmates Inmates 

booked 

per Day

 Daily inmate 

Population

JANUARY 189 20 28 237 7.6 10.8

FEBRUARY 190 13 45 248 8.6 11.2

MARCH 114 6 29 149 4.8 6.7

APRIL 26 2 20 48 1.6 3.5

MAY 59 4 29 92 3 4.5

JUNE 112 11 37 160 5.3 7.8

JULY 127 15 36 178 5.7 1.8

AUGUST 123 7 42 172 5.5 6.5

SEPTEMER 124 18 78 220 7.3 7.4

OCTOBER 162 14 54 230 7.4 7.8

NOVEMBER 113 11 50 174 5.8 5.3

DECEMBER 67 6 52 125 4 6.4

TOTALS 1406 127 500 2033 5.6 6.6

Total 

Inmates

% Male 

Inmates

% Female 

Inmates

Totals Days 

Inmates were 

incarcerated

Meals 

Served

JANUARY 237 69% 31% 514 670

FEBRUARY 248 69% 31% 469 652

MARCH 149 72% 28% 278 417

APRIL 48 75% 25% 128 213

MAY 92 74% 26% 185 276

JUNE 160 70% 30% 347 468

JULY 178 64% 36% 298 112

AUGUST 172 70% 30% 312 403

SEPTEMER 220 71% 29% 363 441

OCTOBER 230 67% 33% 391 484

NOVEMBER 174 67% 23% 267 319

DECEMBER 125 77% 23% 263 394

2033 70% 30% 3815 4849
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Belton Police Department

2020 Annual Report
Jail Activity (cont.)

Individuals arrested w/Belton Charges or Warrants Total Inmates

2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016

January 189 201 227 166 166 January 237 275 304 282 289

February 190 182 164 204 161 February 248 261 223 283 314

March 114 208 227 204 187 March 149 270 297 302 331

April 26 184 191 228 169 April 48 250 271 352 306

May 59 227 210 257 194 May 92 323 320 353 337

June 112 194 241 189 206 June 160 280 324 269 355

July 127 216 215 212 170 July 178 291 313 299 303

August 123 240 228 261 213 August 172 330 337 376 347

September 124 185 193 210 168 September 220 240 281 292 295

October 162 214 228 227 186 October 230 273 330 333 302

November 113 199 232 212 174 November 174 266 321 298 314

December 67 181 199 218 165 December 125 254 304 357 282

TOTALS 1406 2431 2555 2588 2159 TOTALS 2033 3313 3796 3625 3775

Belton Arrests with warrants out of other agencies Outside agency housed at Belton

2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016

January 20 12 33 53 26 January 28 62 44 63 97

February 13 25 24 37 46 February 45 54 35 42 107

March 6 12 28 40 44 March 29 50 42 58 100

April 2 16 29 52 40 April 20 50 51 72 97

May 4 24 44 45 46 May 29 72 66 51 97

June 11 23 31 36 48 June 37 63 52 44 101

July 15 46 37 43 43 July 36 59 61 44 90

August 7 12 38 42 47 August 42 78 71 73 87

September 18 5 30 31 47 September 78 50 58 51 80

October 14 13 36 49 32 October 54 46 66 57 84

November 11 16 21 30 43 November 50 51 68 56 97

December 6 20 33 40 38 December 52 53 72 99 79

TOTALS 127 224 384 498 500 TOTALS 500 688 686 710 1116
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INMATES BOOKED PER DAY DAILY INMATE POPULATION

2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016

January 7.6 8.9 9.8 9.1 9.3 January 10.8 11.8 18 13.7 13.2

February 8.6 9.3 7.9 10.1 10.8 February 11.2 11.2 9.9 10.3 19.4

March 4.8 8.7 9.6 9.7 10.7 March 6.7 10.6 11.4 13.8 17.6

April 1.6 8.3 9 11.7 10.2 April 3.5 10.5 11.5 18.4 15.8

May 3 10.4 10.3 11.4 10.9 May 4.5 10.4 13.4 16.5 16.4

June 5.3 9.3 10.8 9 11.2 June 7.8 10.3 13.1 16.7 17.2

July 5.7 9.4 10.1 9.6 9.8 July 1.8 12.3 15.5 14.8 15.9

August 5.5 10.6 10.9 12.1 11.2 August 6.5 13.7 14.3 18.6 17.9

September 7.3 8.1 9.4 9.7 9.8 September 7.4 9.6 12.2 12.9 16.8

October 7.4 8.8 11 10.7 9.7 October 7.8 9.2 13.6 15.4 18.3

November 5.8 8.9 11 9.9 10.5 November 5.3 11 14.3 19.1 15

December 4 8.2 9.8 11.5 9.1 December 6.4 10.2 11.7 18.1 15.8

Average 5.6 9.1 9.9 10.4 10.2 Average 6.6 10.1 13.2 15.7 16.6

% Females % Males

2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016

January 31% 40% 32% 32% 33 January 69% 60% 68% 68% 67

February 31% 26% 32% 30% 33 February 69% 74% 68% 70% 67

March 28% 36% 34% 31% 32 March 72% 64% 66% 69% 68

April 25% 32% 28% 33% 27 April 75% 68% 72% 67% 73

May 26% 32% 32% 28% 28 May 74% 68% 68% 72% 72

June 30% 31% 34% 30% 28 June 70% 69% 66% 70% 72

July 36% 34% 31% 30% 34 July 64% 66% 69% 70% 66

August 30% 31% 31% 32% 32 August 70% 69% 69% 68% 68

September 29% 35% 33% 28% 31 September 71% 65% 67% 72% 69

October 33% 31% 33% 32% 32 October 67% 69% 67% 68% 68

November 23% 35% 21% 30% 29 November 67% 65% 69% 70% 71

December 23% 30% 32% 30% 32 December 77% 70% 68% 70% 68

Percent 30% 32% 32% 31% 31% Percent 70% 68% 68% 69% 69%

 Total days inmates were incarcerated Meals Served

2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016

January 237 470 706 552 562 January 670 735 1117 851 818

February 248 476 373 458 694 February 652 628 557 576 1125

March 149 453 523 527 714 March 417 656 706 855 1092

April 48 521 488 704 653 April 213 328 691 1103 946

May 92 442 636 713 654 May 276 357 830 1021 1015

June 160 510 590 666 715 June 468 620 784 1002 1030

July 178 459 595 628 671 July 112 764 958 915 985

August 172 590 642 790 756 August 403 850 889 1155 1107

September 220 512 512 550 641 September 441 575 731 772 1008

October 230 580 658 617 681 October 484 568 842 952 1137

November 174 633 627 716 590 November 319 662 858 1148 901

December 125 447 556 687 637 December 394 630 728 1123 982

Total 2033 6093 6906 7608 7968 Total 4849 7373 9691 11473 12146
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Belton Police Department

2020 Annual Report
Jail Activity (cont.)

Inmates sentenced by Belton On Municipal charges

2020 2019 2018 2017 2016

January 13 19 13 8 8

February 14 7 5 10 21

March 7 16 16 7 14

April 2 18 10 4 11

May 3 14 15 26 10

June 6 10 15 2 5

July 4 21 19 10 10

August 7 15 22 10 10

September 2 10 18 11 10

October 6 5 20 12 4

November 3 10 17 12 5

December 4 6 18 9 11

TOTALS 71 151 188 121 119

                  TOTAL REVENUE GENERATED FROM HOUSING OUTSIDE AGENIES PRISONERS

2016 $182,455.00 

2017 $138,570.00 

2018 $81,865.00 

2019 $60,260.00 

2020 $44,915.00
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Belton Police Department

2020 Annual Report
 Court Activity

INMATES ATTENDING 

COURT

INMATES SENTENCE 

BY COURT

DAYS INMATES WERE 

SENTENCE BY COURT

INMATES GIVEN 

COMMUNITY SERVICE

JANUARY 52 13 69 14
FEBRUARY 45 14 106 8
MARCH 28 7 56 8
APRIL 11 2 19 0
MAY 9 3 24 0
JUNE 35 6 66 0
JULY 16 4 25 1
AUGUST 31 7 32 3
SEPTEMER 28 2 9 5
OCTOBER 31 6 30 4
NOVEMBER 29 3 8 0
DECEMBER 19 4 14 3

Total 334 71 458 46

INMATES RELEASED 

ON RECOGNINCE BY 

COURT

INMATES W/ BOND 

REDUCTIONS BY 

COURT

INMATES PLACED ON 

PAYMENT PLAN BY 

COURT

INMATES RELEASED, 

INDIGENT BY COURT
JANUARY 5 6 6 1
FEBRUARY 7 9 4 0
MARCH 4 4 4 0
APRIL 1 5 0 0
MAY 0 5 0 0
JUNE 5 12 0 0
JULY 4 4 0 0
AUGUST 3 5 4 0
SEPTEMER 9 4 4 1
OCTOBER 6 5 3 0
NOVEMBER 6 6 9 0
DECEMBER 2 4 5 0

Total 52 69 39 0
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Belton Police Department

2020 Annual Report
Court Activity (cont.)

                                           COURT ACTIVITY 5 YEAR COMPARISON

INMATES 

ATTENDIN

G COURT

INMATES 

SENTENCE 

BY COURT

DAYS 

INMATES 

WERE 

SENTENCE 

BY COURT

INMATES 

RELEASED 

ON 

RECOGNIN

CE BY 

COURT

INMATES 

W/ BOND 

REDUCTIO

NS BY 

COURT

INMATES 

PLACED 

ON 

PAYMENT 

PLAN BY 

COURT

INMATES 

RELEASED, 

INDIGENT 

BY COURT

INMATES 

GIVEN 

COMMUNI

TY SERVICE

2020 334 71 458 52 69 39 0 45
2019 724 151 1028 111 112 97 2 160
2018 759 188 1109 120 186 44 6 61
2017 NO DATA NO DATA NO DATA NO DATA NO DATA NO DATA NO DATA NO DATA
2016 NO DATA NO DATA NO DATA NO DATA NO DATA NO DATA NO DATA NO DATA
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Belton Police Department

2020 Annual Report
Animal Control

CATS RTO EUTH ADOPT   DOGS RTO EUTH ADOPT

JAN 20 0 1 3 JAN 12 6 0 3

FEB 15 1 0 3 FEB 14 10 1 0

MAR 16 2 4 4 MARCH 10 3 0 1

APR 14 0 1 3 APRIL 15 8 0 5
MAY 5 0 0 3 MAY 11 6 0 4

JUN 10 0 1 1 JUNE 13 5 1 3

JUL 3 0 0 0 JULY 9 7 0 0

AUG 12 0 1 0 AUG 6 3 1 2

SEP 9 0 2 2 SEPT 20 13 1 2

OCT 9 0 0 0 OCT 15 8 0 2

NOV 19 0 0 4 NOV 8 2 0 4

DEC 10 1 1 7 DEC 8 5 0 0

Totals 142 4 11 30 Totals 141 76 4 26

CFS AC          CFS PD AC Phone Calls 2019 2020 % of change

JAN 31 71 0 Calls 1733 1362 -21.41%

FEB 0 91 0 Reports Taken 28 43 53.57%

MAR 0 120 0 Summons 21 44 109.52%

APR 0 111 0 Animals picked up 636 283 -55.50%

MAY 0 86 0 Animals adopted 164 56 -65.85%

JUN 33 60 41 RTO 181 80 -55.80%

JUL 69 34 37 Euthenized 22 15 -31.82%

AUG 48 52 35

SEP 70 57 24 Milage driven 2019 2020

OCT 56 69 36 11309 8980

NOV 92 69 38

DEC 84 59 28

Totals 483 879 239

       TOTAL ANIMALS PICKED UP

2019 224 DOGS 412 CATS

2020 141 DOGS 142 CATS

RTO Returned to Owner

EUTH Euthanized

ADOPT Adopted

CFS Calls for Service
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Belton Police Department

2020 Annual Report
Internal Affairs

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 % of Change

Number of Investigations 3 3 2 4 5 25%

Number of employees involved 3 4 3 4 4 0%

Substantiated 0 1 0 2 4 100%

Unfounded 3 2 2 2 1 -50%

Threats to citizens 0 2 0 0 1 100%

Rudeness to citizens 2 2 1 2 0 -100%

Rules and regulations 1 1 1 2 4 100%

No Pending Investigations

Use of force reports 55 67 66 47 19 -59.57%

Officers assaulted (simple) 17 15 8 7 9 28.57%

Officers assaulted (aggravated) 3 5 6 2 0 -100.00%

Total Assaults on Officers 20 20 14 9 9 0.00%

Please note that the large percentage change is due to the low over all numbers

There is an increase of only one investigation over 2019 yet that shows a 

25% increase.  The same is ture with the other numbers.
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